
Class Ranking

LPR AX‐YTD

Class Points
Rank Driver Total AX #1 AX #2 AX #3 AX #4 AX #5 AX #6 AX #7 AX #8

2 M01

1 Andrew Blyholder 60 20 20 20

2 Tom Greathouse 32 16 16

M02

1 Bill Charron 100 20 20 20 20 20

2 Mike Koozmin 36 16 20

3 Dave Dunwoodie 20 20

M04

1 Brad McClure 20 20

M05

1 Dave Dunwoodie 120 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

2 William Davis 16 16

3 I01

1 John Eiskamp 120 20 20 20 20 20 20

2 Brian Harney 52 16 20 16

I02

1 Michael Moschella 100 20 20 20 20 20

I04

1 Doug Eckley 20 20

I05

1 Monty Pack 60 20 20 20

2 Grant Keyser 40 20 20

3 Collin Fat 29 13 16

4 Christian OConnor 16 16

4 Emerson Philpot 16 16

4 P03

1 Alexander Estuesta 120 20 20 20 20 20 20

2 Mike DeRosa 16 16

2 Tony Vanacore 16 16

P04

1 Spencer Gilford 20 20

CLASS RANKING
2019 PCA Loma Prieta Region Autocross



Class Ranking

LPR AX‐YTD

Class Points

CLASS RANKING
2019 PCA Loma Prieta Region Autocross

P05

1 Terry Zaccone 40 20 20

P06

1 Tony Vanacore 120 20 20 20 20 20 20

P07

1 Caevon Hekmaty 120 20 20 20 20 20 20

P08

1 John Brosnahan 69 13 20 16 20

2 Clifford Cada 60 20 20 20

3 Brett Hamner 16 16

P09

1 Steve Graham 120 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

2 Iain McNeill 84 16 16 16 20 16

3 Steve Travis 71 16 13 13 16 13

P09L

1 Melanie Chapin 20 20

P10

1 Robert Khamashta 120 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

2 Peter McMillan 100 20 16 16 16 16 16 16

3 Jurgen Shestani 16 16

P10L

1 Catlin Khamashta 100 20 20 20 20 20

P11

1 Teddy Framhein 40 20 20

2 Nathan Vogel 36 20 16

3 Alan Booth 20 20

4 Doug Brekke 16 16

4 Randy Schmidt 16 16

6 Ed Valko 13 13

6 Robert Jasman Jr 13 13

P12

1 Boris Elpiner 116 20 16 20 20 20 20

2 Ed Hunter 40 20 20
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3 Andy Daniels 32 16 16

P12L

1 Dana Gleason 40 20 20

P13

1 Kevin Laird 120 20 20 13 16 20 20 20 20

2 Homer Pitner 87 16 13 11 13 13 16 16 13

3 Mark Urbanus 48 16 16 16

4 Monty Pack 40 20 20

5 Fan Jiang 24 11 13

6 Grant Keyser 16 16

7 Max Pitner 13 13

P13L

1 Mengci Shao 40 20 20

P14

1 Brant Ballantyne 40 20 20

P15

1 Brent Stewart 40 20 20

P16

1 Larry Sharp 109 13 20 20 20 20 16

2 Chris Schaut 97 16 13 16 16 16 13 20

3 Derek Boyd 67 11 16 20 20

4 Carl Winkler 29 16 13

5 Daniel Deng 24 11 13

6 James Laeno 20 20

7 Pushkar Shirali 16 16

P16L

1 Carol McNamara 120 20 20 20 20 20 20

5 S01

1 Reuben Rivera 20 20

S04

1 Ray Wabe 120 20 20 20 20 20 20

2 Jim Thompson 84 16 20 16 16 16
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S05

1 Ron Castle 60 20 20 20

2 Yugandhar Asmath 16 16

S05L

1 Stacy OConnell 40 20 20

S06

1 Ron Craig 93 13 20 20 20 20

2 Olivier Furon 40 20 20

3 Alan Garcia 36 16 20

4 Bruce Berg 29 16 13

5 Darrel Huckabay 16 16

5 Gilbert Wong 16 16

S07

1 Himanshu Patel 120 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

2 Ed Racer 96 16 16 16 16 16 13 13 16

3 Stephen Wong 42 7 11 11 13

4 Daniel Deng 40 13 11 16

5 Kunal Patel 24 11 13

6 Drew Powers 16 16

7 Byran Longmire 13 13

7 Sam Kanakamedala 13 13

9 Joshua Mack 12 5 7

10 Josh Mack 11 11

11 Chris Markham 9 9

11 Donnie Smith 9 9

11 Manoj Dhanapal 9 9

11 Nathaniel Short 9 9

S09

1 Tom Kong 120 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

2 Ted Moorhead 16 16

S09L

1 Melanie Chapin 80 20 20 20 20

S10

1 Gianni Filardo 66 20 20 13 13

2 Michael Filardo 43 16 11 16

3 Grady Carter 40 20 20
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4 Fraser Marshall 32 16 16

5 Patrick Kuhn 20 20

S10L

1 Corrin Vanetti 40 20 20

S11

1 Thomas Wainwright 108 16 16 16 20 20 9 20

2 Dominique Wainwright 65 13 13 16 7 16

3 Janell Lund‐Mann 53 20 13 20

4 Uwe Schaefer 46 11 13 20 2

5 John Leet 36 20 16

6 Fredy‐Edwin Esse 20 20

7 Curtis Robertson 13 13

8 Oguz Olcay 11 11

9 Kevin Curran 9 9

10 Weyland Fat 5 5

11 Siddharh Raj 3 3

S11L

1 Kelsey Leet 40 20 20

S12

1 Joe Weinstein 112 20 20 16 20 16 20 16

1 Ovidiu Predescu 112 16 20 16 20 20 20

3 Steve Forshay 40 16 11 13

4 Tosh Yumae 37 13 13 11

5 David Yeh 20 13 7

6 Michael Vadvilavich 11 11

7 Jennifer Yeh 9 9

S12L

1 Jennifer Yeh 20 20

1 Lorie Forshay 20 20

S13

1 Matt Seflic 60 20 20 20

2 Grant Keyser 20 20

3 Fan Jiang 16 16

3 Theodore Kaczmar 16 16

S13L
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1 Mengci Shao 20 20

S14

1 Sharon Easterly 20 20



Rank Driver Total AX #1 AX #2 AX #3 AX #4 AX #5 AX #6 AX #7 AX #8

1 Himanshu Patel 570 82 82 94 100 100 100 68 94

2 Steve Graham 459 64 23 77 88 88 60 82

3 Dave Dunwoodie 448 72 6 68 44 94 82 44 88

4 Ray Wabe 446 88 72 88 52 82 64

5 Monty Pack 441 100 77 82 82 100

6 Bill Charron 440 94 88 100 94 64

7 Larry Sharp 391 60 36 88 77 94 36

8 Ovidiu Predescu 368 52 64 60 68 52 72

9 Robert Khamashta 353 32 60 52 72 77 40 52

10 Joe Weinstein 344 48 64 56 72 40 64 29

11 Tom Kong 340 29 44 40 64 56 68 68

12 Chris Schaut 307 68 36 77 60 6 60

13 Andrew Blyholder 282 94 88 100

14 Derek Boyd 270 56 68 82 64

15 Kevin Laird 248 26 16 16 56 52 72 14 26

16 Ed Racer 239 23 14 52 48 36 40 2 40

17 Grant Keyser 204 40 72 36 56

18 Grady Carter 194 100 94

19 Thomas Wainwright 175 18 29 40 44 44

20 Gianni Filardo 143 52 36 26 29

21 Teddy Framhein 140 68 72

22 Boris Elpiner 129 16 32 20 29 32

23 Alexander Estuesta 125 44 26 32 23

24 Dominique Wainwright 106 12 26 32 36

25 Fraser Marshall 88 56 32

26 Carl Winkler 86 26 60

27 Janell Lund‐Mann 84 36 48

28 Ed Hunter 83 60 23

29 Daniel Deng 82 16 4 48 14

30 Iain McNeill 80 23 29 18 10

31 Peter McMillan 79 4 18 18 16 23

32 Brant Ballantyne 77 29 48

32 Fredy‐Edwin Esse 77 77

32 James Laeno 77 77

32 Patrick Kuhn 77 77

36 Mike Koozmin 72 56 16

37 John Leet 68 48 20

37 Mark Urbanus 68 8 44 16

37 Michael Filardo 68 20 48

40 Jim Thompson 62 10 20 32
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41 Drew Powers 56 56

41 Steve Travis 56 10 12 8 18 8

43 Catlin Khamashta 53 23 26 4

44 Tom Greathouse 52 40 12

45 Brent Stewart 49 20 29

46 Alan Booth 48 48

46 Caevon Hekmaty 48 14 10 12 12

46 Olivier Furon 48 44 4

49 Uwe Schaefer 46 8 26 12

50 Matt Seflic 38 12 6 20

51 Michael Moschella 36 14 20 2

52 Tosh Yumae 35 12 23

53 Steve Forshay 33 32 1

54 Andy Daniels 24 14 10

55 Doug Brekke 20 20

55 Stephen Wong 20 14 6

55 Terry Zaccone 20 2 18

58 Ed Valko 18 18

58 Kunal Patel 18 10 8

58 Pushkar Shirali 18 18

58 Tony Vanacore 18 16 2

62 Homer Pitner 17 8 2 6 1

63 Ron Castle 15 14 1

64 Ron Craig 14 10 4

65 Carol McNamara 11 4 6 1

66 Alan Garcia 10 10

66 Dana Gleason 10 2 8

68 Stacy OConnell 8 8

69 Byran Longmire 6 6

69 John Eiskamp 6 6

71 Curtis Robertson 4 4

71 Spencer Gilford 4 4

73 Josh Mack 2 2

73 Sam Kanakamedala 2 2

75 Bruce Berg 1 1

75 Clifford Cada 1 1

75 Corrin Vanetti 1 1

75 Melanie Chapin 1 1



873 117 157 78 50 144 95 111 121

Rank Driver Total AX #1 AX #2 AX #3 AX #4 AX #5 AX #6 AX #7 AX #8

1 Derek Boyd 26 8 6 2 1 2 2 0 5

2 Boris Elpiner 24 8 5 0 4 7 0

3 Kevin Laird 23 3 1 1 2 5 1 9 1

4 Catlin Khamashta 22 1 8 4 1 8

4 Homer Pitner 22 4 3 2 0 5 2 1 5

6 Michael Moschella 21 7 3 3 2 6

6 Robert Khamashta 21 2 2 4 4 2 3 4

8 Chris Schaut 20 2 1 1 5 3 1 7

8 Tom Kong 20 5 1 3 3 4 0 4

10 Dana Gleason 18 0 4 9 5

11 Connor Lydon 17 3 0 7 7

11 Dylan Davenport 17 15 2 0

11 Monty Pack 17 0 2 5 1 9

14 Daniel Deng 16 7 0 3 1 0 5

15 Himanshu Patel 15 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 6

16 Alexander Estuesta 14 2 1 2 3 1 5

16 Matthew Visser 14 5 3 0 0 1 2 3

16 Ray Wabe 14 3 2 5 2 0 2

19 Barry Pangrle 13 2 5 5 1

20 Dave Dunwoodie 12 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 4

20 Joe Weinstein 12 2 3 0 1 1 2 3

20 Kunal Patel 12 3 9

23 Angela Liu 11 1 3 0 2 2 0 3

23 Mark Urbanus 11 5 5 1

23 Thomas Wainwright 11 3 1 1 0 0 3 3

26 Dominique Wainwright 10 2 2 4 2 0

26 Gianni Filardo 10 1 4 3 2

26 Kelsey Leet 10 9 1

26 Tosh Yumae 10 7 3 0

30 Fan Jiang 9 6 3 0

30 Larry Sharp 9 1 3 2 2 1 0 0

30 Seaman Tim 9 1 3 2 3

30 Stephen Wong 9 3 3 2 1

34 Ed Racer 8 1 0 0 1 1 4 1 0

34 Iain McNeill 8 5 1 0 1 1

34 James Laeno 8 2 1 1 2 2 0

34 Pushkar Shirali 8 8

34 Sameer Panwar 8 1 1 2 0 1 3

39 Brad Davenport 7 7

39 David Yeh 7 1 4 2

CONE KING RANKING
2019 PCA Loma Prieta Region Autocross

Cones Killed
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39 Doug Seidewitz 7 0 0 0 3 2 2

39 Gary Ratliff 7 2 3 1 0 1

39 Jim Thompson 7 3 0 2 1 1 0

39 Mike Koozmin 7 6 1

39 Peter McMillan 7 0 3 2 1 0 1 0

39 Tim Lydon 7 3 1 3

47 Bill Charron 6 1 2 0 0 2 1

47 Brian Lee 6 3 3 0

47 Carl Winkler 6 2 4

47 Oguz Olcay 6 6

47 Ovidiu Predescu 6 4 0 0 1 0 1

47 Ward Karns 6 0 6

53 Brent Stewart 5 3 2

53 Caevon Hekmaty 5 0 1 1 2 1 0

53 Chris Guzman 5 5

53 Drew Powers 5 5

53 Jeff Reitmeir 5 0 2 1 0 2

53 John Leet 5 4 1

53 Patrick Kuhn 5 3 2

53 Rob Boynton 5 5

53 Tim Seaman 5 5

62 Alan Garcia 4 0 4

62 Alec Storrie‐Lombardi 4 4

62 Andrew Blyholder 4 2 0 2

62 Andy Daniels 4 1 3 0

62 Artem Rakhov 4 1 2 1 0

62 Brad Boardman 4 0 1 1 1 1

62 Bruce Berg 4 1 3

62 Emerson Philpot 4 4

62 James Davenport 4 3 1

62 Jeff McCormick 4 0 2 0 0 0 2

62 Jennifer Yeh 4 2 2

62 Joshua Mack 4 3 1

62 Nathan Vogel 4 2 2

62 Olivier Furon 4 2 2

62 Stacy Reitmeir 4 4

62 Steve Travis 4 1 0 0 0 3

78 Chris Hamilton 3 0 3

78 Clint Smith 3 3

78 Connie Lu 3 3

78 Dana Ambrisko 3 3
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78 Doug Ambrisko 3 3

78 Doug Brekke 3 3

78 Eric Reitmeir 3 3

78 Fredy‐Edwin Esse 3 3

78 Glenn Ellingson 3 3

78 Hung‐Jen Hung 3 3

78 Kevin Curran 3 3

78 Lauren McCormick 3 3

78 Matt Seflic 3 0 3 0

78 Mengci Shao 3 1 2 0

78 Praneil Prasad 3 3

78 Steven Smith 3 0 1 0 1 0 1

94 Andy Echenique 2 2

94 Anthony Olea 2 2 0 0

94 Brant Ballantyne 2 2 0

94 Cam Gale 2 2

94 Carol McNamara 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

94 Chris Fountain 2 2

94 Clifford Cada 2 1 1 0

94 Curtis Reitmeir 2 1 1

94 David Rocha 2 1 1 0

94 Doug Eckley 2 2

94 Ed Hunter 2 2 0

94 Ed Valko 2 2

94 Joe Mercado 2 1 1

94 Jurgen Shestani 2 2

94 Martin McGuire 2 2

94 Max Pitner 2 2

94 Melanie Chapin 2 1 1 0 0 0

94 Michael Filardo 2 0 0 2

94 Nathaniel Short 2 2

94 Parker Merrill 2 2

94 Steve Forshay 2 0 1 1

94 Steve Graham 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

94 Tim Seaman 2 2

94 Tim Uptegrove 2 2

94 Tom Greathouse 2 0 2

94 Uwe Schaefer 2 0 0 0 2

94 Weyland Fat 2 2

121 Andrey Shepelev 1 1

121 Brad McClure 1 1
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121 Brenna Comacchio 1 1

121 Bryan Vadvilavich 1 1

121 Carey Nakamura 1 1

121 Chuck Moreland 1 1

121 Cliff Oates 1 1

121 Curtis Robertson 1 1

121 Daniel Halenbeck 1 1

121 Darrel Huckabay 1 1

121 Donnie Smith 1 1

121 Enes Olcay 1 1

121 Fraser Marshall 1 1 0

121 Fred Campbell 1 0 0 1

121 Grant Keyser 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

121 Greg McNair 1 0 0 0 0 1

121 Hal Dorton 1 1

121 Jake Kononiuk 1 1

121 Janell Lund‐Mann 1 0 0 1

121 John Lawrence 1 0 1

121 Peter Swaine 1 1

121 Reuben Rivera 1 1

121 Richard Ramsdell 1 1 0

121 Rj Harrison 1 1

121 Ron Craig 1 0 0 1 0 0

121 Sharon Easterly 1 1

121 Stacy OConnell 1 1 0

121 Teddy Framhein 1 0 1

121 Theodore Kaczmar 1 1

121 Tony Vanacore 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

121 Yugandhar Asmath 1 1

152 Alan Booth 0 0

152 Alan Gale 0 0

152 Alan R Jung 0 0

152 Alan Sammut 0 0

152 Brett Hamner 0 0

152 Brian Harney 0 0 0 0

152 Byran Longmire 0 0

152 Charlie Davis 0 0

152 Chris Markham 0 0

152 Christian OConnor 0 0

152 Collin Fat 0 0 0

152 Corrin Vanetti 0 0 0
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152 Craig Boyle 0 0

152 Craig Smith 0 0

152 Daniel Reese 0 0

152 Dennis Abma 0 0

152 Doug Siedewitz 0 0

152 Flo Fuller 0 0

152 Gilbert Wong 0 0

152 Grady Carter 0 0 0

152 Gurinder Singh 0 0 0

152 Gustavo Cardenas 0 0

152 Joe Reitmeir 0 0

152 John Brosnahan 0 0 0 0 0

152 John Eiskamp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

152 Josh Mack 0 0

152 Lori Wood 0 0

152 Lorie Forshay 0 0

152 Manoj Dhanapal 0 0

152 Matt Falcone 0 0

152 Michael Vadvilavich 0 0

152 Mike DeRosa 0 0

152 Mike Elderkin 0 0

152 Patrick Oehlsen 0 0

152 Randy Schmidt 0 0

152 Riza Selcuk Saydam 0 0

152 Robert Dunaven 0 0

152 Robert Jasman Jr 0 0

152 Ron Castle 0 0 0 0

152 Sam Kanakamedala 0 0

152 Scott Simpson 0 0

152 Siddharh Raj 0 0

152 Spencer Gilford 0 0

152 Steve Lima 0 0

152 Tayton Chapin 0 0 0 0

152 Ted Moorhead 0 0

152 Terry Zaccone 0 0 0

152 Todd Winstanley 0 0

152 Vincent Yeh 0 0

152 William Davis 0 0


